

**14.01.2024: xəbər**

**Prof. Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli Attends Academician Kamal Talibzade's Centennial Celebration Event**

On January 10, 2024, Prof. Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli, the founder of Khazar University, chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, participated in the event called "Don't separate me from Shaig - Kemal Talibzade" held at the Museum Center of the Ministry of Culture of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the occasion of the 100th anniversary of academician Kemal Talibzade honored with the Order of Glory. During his address, he talked about the scientific contributions and personal characteristics of the esteemed literary critic, sharing his own recollections of their interactions.

**Prof. Akad.Hamlet İsaxanlı akademik Kamal Talıbzadənin 100 illik yubileyinə həsr edilmiş tədbirdə**

2024-cü il yanvarın 10-da Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumla Şurasının sədri Prof.Akad. Hamlet İsaxanlı Azərbaycan Respublikası Mədəniyyət Nazirliyinin Muzey Mərkəzində şöhrət ordenli akademik Kamal Talibzadənin 100 illik yubileyi münasibətilə keçirilən "Məni Şaiqdən ayırmayın – Kamal Talibzadə" adlı tədbirdə iştirak etmişdir. O, öz çıkışında görkəmli ədəbiyyatşunasın elmi fəaliyyəti və şəxsiyyəti haqqında söhbət açaraq, onunla bağlı xatırələrini danışmışdır.



















